

REFERENCE

644319

4802598

AUTHORIZATION

COST LIMIT

ORDER DATE: February 12, 2002

ORDER TIME : 10:55 AM

ORDER NO. : 644319-020

CUSTOMER NO: 4802598

CUSTOMER: Frank E. Dietrick, Paralegal

Dilworth, Paxson Llp 3200 Mellon Bank Cntr. 1735 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103

NAME:

SOUTHERN MARSH GOLF CLUB, L.C.

EFFICTIVE DATE:

XX ARTICLES OF CORRECTION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

XX CERTIFIED COPY

CONTACT PERSON: Norma Hull -- EXT# 1115

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

DIVISION OF CORPORATION





## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

February 14, 2002

CSC NORMA HULL

SUBJECT: SOUTHERN MARSH GOLF CLUB, L.C.

Ref. Number: L00000009479

We have received your document for SOUTHERN MARSH GOLF CLUB, L.C. and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$55.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

Articles of Correction cannot be filed for Amended and Restated articles. The company needs to file an amendment in order to correct the Amended and Restated articles.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6025.

Trevor Brumbley Document Specialist

Letter Number: 502A00009243

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

Southern Marsh Golf Club, L.C.	
(Present Name) (A Fiorida Limited Liability Company)	· • · · ·
FIRST: The date of filing of the articles of organization was August 8, 2000	-
SECOND: The following amendment(s) to the articles of organization was/were adopted by the limited liability company:	
The Amended and Restated Articles of Organization of the limited liability company which were filed with the Florida Department of State on February 12, 2002, were defectively signed by William M. Gibson, as Member. They should have been signed by William M. Gibson, as Managing Member of The Albermarle Group, LP, LLLP, Member of the limited liability company.	
~	
Dated February 15 , 2002 SS = T	7
The Albermank Crouple Lill by HAS  Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member	inns!
William M. Gibson, Monageng Member of Thalbernade Flory IP, ULP Typed or printed name of signee	

Filing Fee: \$25.00